
FEDERAL .RESERVE BOARD 
G O L D S E T T L E M E N T F U N D 

Summary of t r ansac t ions for week ending April 2, 1930. 

X-6559 
Washington, D. C., 
April 3 , 1930. 

Federal : Balance last : D a i l y S e t t 1 e m e n t s :Transfers for Government Account 
Reserve : statement : Transit Clearings : F. R. Note Clearings : 
Bank of : March 26.. 1 9 3 ° - ? Debits Credits : Debits ; Credits : Debits : Credits 

Boston 
New York 
Phi ladelphia 
Cleveland 

Kbmond 
anta 

Chicago 
St. Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

Total 

20,259,287.84 $ 225,864,274.82 
162,697,715.98 1,053,308,933.8! 

45 ,514 ,399 .54 235 ,389 ,954 .24 
80,411,565.30 223,680,083-93 
19 ,985 ,531 .13 139 ,173 ,805 .80 
10,755,169-18 57,134., 595. CP 
97 , 421 , 751 .45 450 , 779 , 117 .38 
29 ,439 ,227 .73 136 , 439 ,441 . 71 
15 ,780 ,491 .78 46 ,984 ,278 .39 
42,497,342.57 111,409,656.57 
19,658,827.24 132,814,640.17 
42.902.259.52 163.910.772.48 

215 
1,053 

242 
229 
148 

GO 

462 

107 
126 
152 

,687,265.94 
,083.813.17 
, 164 ,918 .59 
,792 ,561 .66 
,268 ,869 .01 
,010 ,451 .51 
,081,583-39 
, 5 1 2 , 9 4 4 . 7 s 
,540,261.84 
,817,854.27 
,837,139-47 
.171.890.09 

$ 2 ,262 ,200 .00 $ 
1 ,341 ,900 .00 
1 ,896 ,400 .00 
1 ,833 ,000 .00 
1 ,045 ,200 .00 

916 ,000 .00 
2 ,786 ,300 .00 
1 ,062 ,700 .00 

530,300.00 
214,100.00 

44i.ooo.oo 
1^049.600.00 

529,100. 
5 ,915,000. 

558,500. 
987,000. 
590,000. 

1 ,195,900. 
1 ,476,500. 

536,000. 
1 ,053,500. 
1,595,400. 

462,300. 
776.500. 

00 
GO-
OD 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 

12,000,000.00 
$ 1 ,500 ,000 .00 

1,000,000.00 
1,000,000.00 
1,000,000.00 
1,000,000.00 
2,000,000.00 
2,000,000.00 
1 ,500 ,000 .00 
1,000,000.00 

$ 537 ,323 ,569 .26 $ 3 , 0 0 6 , 9 6 9 , 5 5 4 . 3 2 $ 3 , 0 0 6 , 9 6 9 , 5 5 4 . 3 2 $ 15 ,978 ,700 .00 $ 15 ,978,700.00 $ 1 2 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 $ 12 ,000 ,000 .00 

Federal : .Balance in fund a t : Net loss or gain of gold through 
Reserve Withdrawals : Deposits : close of business : Transi t Clearings : Combined c lear ings and t r a n s f e r s 
Bank of ' April 2. 1930. Loss Gain : Loss : Gain 

Boston 
New York 

S|f.la delphia 
eveland 

Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

20,381,700.00 
5 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 

3 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 
4 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 
7 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 
1,000,000.00 

1 0 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 . e o $ 

2 , 3 5 6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0 
10 ,564 ,055 .00 

1,000,000.00 
1,000,000.00 

17 ,000 ,000 .00 

19 ,249 ,178 .96 
134 ,603 ,995 .34 

47,251,463.89 
86 ,678 ,043 .03 
26 ,625 ,394 .34 

9 , 2 6 7 , 4 2 5 . 6 7 
112,972,472.46 
2 9 , 9 2 6 , 0 3 0 . 5 0 
1 7 , 3 5 9 , 6 7 5 . 2 3 
41,629,240.87 
14 , 702 ,626 .54 
4 7 , 2 7 0 , 2 7 7 . 1 3 

10,177,002.88 
285,120.64 

1 , 1 2 4 , 1 4 3 . 5 1 

444 ,016 .55 
3 ,591 ,801 .70 
5 ,977 ,500 .70 

11,758,822.39 

6 ,774 ,964 .35 
6 ,112 ,477 .73 
9 ,095 ,063 .21 

11,302,466.01 
73,503.07 

7,712,020.64 
$ 

6,737,064-35 
6 ,266 ,477 .73 
9 , 6 3 9 , 8 6 3 . 2 1 

155,756.49 
11 ,992 ,666 .01 

1 ,546 ,203 .07 
1,579,183-45 

Total $ 40,381,700.00 •$ 41,920,555.00 $ 582.862,424.26 $ 13.352.474.37$ 

1 , 8 0 7 , 5 0 1 . 7 0 
5 , 9 5 6 , 2 0 0 . 7 0 

- 12,031,982.39 
33.352.474.37 $ 37.917 ft!4.31 ^ 3 7 , 9 1 7 ^ ^ 3 1 
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Summary of t ransactions for week ending April 

F E D E E A I 

2, 1930. 

E E S E E V 5 A G E N T S ' F U N D 

(CONFIDENTIAL) 

x-6559-a 
Washington, D. C. 

April 3, 1930. 
Feder al 

Heserve 
Ageat at 

: Balance l a s t : Gold 
: Statement 2 
: March 26,1930 : Withdrawals 

: Gold 

: Deposits 

: Withdrawals 
: for . 
: t r ans fe rs 

to "bank 

: Deposits : Total : 
: through : : 
: t ransfers : Withdrawals : 
t from bank : : 

Total 

Deposits 

: Balance at 
: close of 
: business 
:April 2. 1930. 

Boston $ 159,617,080 $ $ ~ $ 10,000,000 $ - $ 10,000,000 $ $ 149,617,080 

York 28,626,000 - ~ — - 28,626,000 

Philadelphia 90,100,000 5 ,000 ,000 5 ,000 ,000 95 ,100 ,000 

Cleveland 160,000,000 - - — — - 160 ,000 ,000 

Richmond 65,000,000 — - 3 ,000 ,000 3 ,000 ,000 68,000,000 

Atlanta 123,350,000 - 1,800,000 4,000,000 1,800,000 4 ,000 ,000 125,550,000 

tihicago 319,564,055 - 10,564,055. 10 ,564 ,055 - 309,000,000 

St. Louis 66,100,130 —T - 1,000,000 1 ,000 ,000 67,100,130 

Minneapolis 44,000,000 - — . — — - 44,000,000 

^pLsas City 80,000,000 - - — — - 80,000,000 

Dalla s 19,500,000 - - - - 19,500,000 

San Francisco 159,762,550 - 15,000,000 15 ,000 ,000 - 144,762,550 

Total $ 1,315,619,815 $ $ $ 37,364,055 $ 13,000,000 $ 37,364,055 $ 13,000,000 $ 1,291,255,760 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




